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LIST OF CATALOGUE ENTRIES

CATALOGUE NUMBER
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

DESIGNATION

p'ai pan
shou-pan
shou-pan
pak
castanets
po

po

po

po

po

po

po

po

para
talam
kalatalo
kalatalo
kalatalo
kalatalo
malimbe
glockenspiel
mu yu

mo kugyo
t'ak

t'ak
anvil
Chinese woodblock
Chinese woadblock
lo

lo

lo
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10
10
10
12
13
14
14
14
14
18
20
22
22
22
22
26
28
28
30
30
32
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

DESIGNATION

lo

1o

lo

ching (taikeum)
kwenggari (sokeum)
kwenggari (sokeum)
temple gong

kin

pbmjong

temple bell

bell tree
khanjari

pellet bell bracelet
pellet bell bracelet
drimba

guimbarde

sansa

sansa

naggara

tammattama

tabla

bayan

tabla

chenda

chenda

Colombian drum
Colombian drum
tun tun

t'ang ku

t'ang ku

t'ang ku

hua ku

tien ku

tien ku

Appendixz 93

PAGE

32
34
34
36
36
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
A
46
46
48
48
51
52
53
53
53
56
56
58
58
60
61
61
61
61
64
64



94 Appendix

CATALOGUE NUMBER DESIGNATION PAGE
66 mridanga 66
67 mridanga 66
68 khol 66
69 pakhavaj 68
70 udakki 69
7 kalengo (bitin obonu) 70
72 o' tsuzumi 71
73 changko 72
74 pank ku 73
75 pank ku 73
76 pank ku 73
77 pank ku 73
78 darabuka 76
79 darabuka 76
80 bodhran 78
81 ku 79
82 ku 79
83 ku 79
'84 yonggo 82
85 chwago 83
86 damura 84
87 po 85
88 po 85
89 po 85
90 po 85
91 po 86
92 po 86
93 po 86
94 po 86
95 po 86
96 po 87
97 steel ranch triangle 87
98 tuned discs 87

99 teponaztli 87
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CATALOGUE NUMBER DESIGNATION PAGE
100 temple blocks 88
101 gong and stand 88
102 lo 88
103 lo 88
104 dril-bu 89
105 cow bell 89
106 cow bell 89
107 cow bell 89
108 cow bell 89
109 cow bell 90
110 sleigh bells 90
111 sleigh bells 90
112 ceremonial rattle 90
113 ku 90
114 hand drum 91
115 tambourine 91

116 taiko 91



BIBLIOGRAPHY

GENERAL

American Musical Instrument Society Journal. 1975-

The Diagram Group. Musical Instruments of the World: An Illustrated
Encyclopedia. New York: Paddington Press Ltd., 1976.

Galpin Society Journal. 1945-

Grove's Dictionary of Music and Musicians. 5th Edition. London:
Macmillan, 1954.

Harvard Dictionary of Music. 2nd Edition, revised and enlarged.
Cambridge, Massachusetts: Belknap Press, 1972.

Marcuse, Sibyl. Musical Instruments: A Comprehensive Dictionary.
Garden City, New York: Doubleday, 1964.

The New Grove Dictionary of Music and Musicians. 6th Edition. London:
Macmillan, 1980.

The Oxford Companion to Music. 10th Edition. London: Oxford
University Press, 1970.

SELECTED BIBLIOGRAPHY

Akpabot, Samuel E. Ibibio Music in Nigerian Culture. East Lansing:
Michigan State University Press, 1975.

Baines, Anthony, ed. Musical Instruments Through the Ages. London:
Pelican Books, 1961.

Blades, James and Montagu, Jeremy. Early Percussion Instruments.
London: Oxford University Press, 1976.

Blades, James. Percussion Instruments and Their History. Revised
Edition. London: Faber and Faber, 1975.

Buchner, Alexander. Folk Music Instruments of the World. New York:
Crown, 1972.

Deva, B. Chaitanya. Musical Instruments of India: Their History and
Development. Calcutta: Firma KLM Private Limited, 1978.

Galpin, Francis. A Textbook of European Musical Instruments. London:
E. Benn, 1956; reprinted in Westport, Connecticut: Greenwood Press,
1977,



Bibliography 97

Geiringer, Karl. Instruments in the History of Western Music. 3rd
Edition (revised and enlarged) London: George Allen and Unwin,
1978. Originally published as Musical Instruments: Their History
from the Stone Age to the Present Day. London: George Allen and
Unwin, 1943.

Harrison, Frank and Rimmer, Joan. European Musical Instruments.
London: Studio Vista Limited, 1964.

Hornbostel, Erich M. von and Sachs, Curt. '"Systematik der Musikin-
strumente. Ein Versuch." Zeitschrift flir Ethnologie Vols. 4 and
5: 1914: 553-590; translated from the original German by
Anthony C. Baines and Klaus P. Wachsmann in Galpin Society
Journal Vol. 14: 1961: 3-29,

Humeniuk, A. Ukrainski Narodni Muzychni Instrumenty. Kiev, U.5.5.R.,
1967.

Izikowitz, Karl Gustav. Musical and other Sound Instruments of the
South American Indians. GUteborg: Elanders Boktryskeri Aktiebolag,
1934; reprint East Ardley, Yorks.: S.R. Publishers Ltd., 1970.

Jenkins, Jean L., ed. Ethnic Musical Instruments: Identification -
Conservation. London: Hugh Evelyn for the International Council
of Museums, 1970.

Koizumi, Fumio; Tokumaru, Yoshihiko; and Yamaguchi, Osamu., ed. Asian
Musics in an Asian Perspective. Tokyo: Heibonsha, 1977.

Krishnaswami, S. Musical Instruments of India. Publications Division,
Ministry of Information and Broadcasting, Government of India, 1965.

Lee, Hye-ku. A History of Korean Music. Seoul: Ministry of Culture
and Information, 1959.

Lee, Hye-ku. Korean Classical Music Instruments. Seoul: The Korean
Information Service, n.d.

Liang, Tsai-Ping. Chinese Musical Instruments and Pictures. Taipei:
Chinese Classical Music. Association, 1970.

Macak, Ivan. "A Preliminary Typology for Folk and Ethnic Musical
Instruments Known to have been used in Canada." wunpublished
manuscript prepared for the National Museum of Man, National
Museums of Canada, March 1971.

Malm, William P. Japanese Music and Musical Instruments. Rutland,
Vermont: Charles E. Tuttle, 1959.

Ibid. Music Cultures of the Pacific, the Near East and Asia.
Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey: Prentice-Hall, 1967.

Manga, Janos. Hungarian Folk Song and Folk Instruments. Gyula Gulyas
trans., Cynthia Jolly, trans. rev. Budapest: Corniva Press, 1969.



98 Bibliography

Marcuse, Sibyl. A Survey of Musical Instruments. New York: Harper
and Row, 1975.

Picken, Laurence. Folk Musical Instruments of Turkey. London:
Oxford University Press, 1975.

Piggot, Sir Francis. The Music and Musical Instruments of Japan.
London: B.T. Batsford, 1909; reprint New York: Da Capo Press,
1971.

Sachs, Curt. Handbuch der Musikinstrumentenkunde. Leipzig, 1930;
reprinted in Hildesheim: Georg Olms, 1967.

Ibid. The History of Musical Instruments. New York: W.W. Norton,
1940.

Song, Bang Song. Korean Music and Instruments. Seoul: National
Classical Music Institute, 1970.

Wachsmann, Klaus P., ed. Essays on Music and History in Africa.
Evanston: Northwestern University Press, 1971.

Wade, Bonnie. Music in India: The Classical Traditions. Englewood
Cliffs: Prentice-Hall, 1979.

Young, Philip T. The Look of Music. Vancouver, British Columbia:
Vancouver Museums and Planetarium Association, 1980.

Zonis, Ella. C(Classical Persian Music: An Introduction. Cambridge:
Harvard University Press, 1973.



INDEX 1
IDIOPHONES AND MEMBRANOPHONES

Anvil, 26 Naggara, 51

Bell tree, 42 O'tsuzumi, 71
Bodhrdn, 78

Castanets, 7 P'ai pan, 3
Ceremonial Rattle, 90 Pak, 6
Changko, 72 Pakhavaj, 68
Chenda, 56 Pank ku, 73
Chinese woodblock, 28 Para, 12
Pellet bell bracelet, 44
Ching (taikeum), 36 Po, 8-11; 85-87
Chwago, 83 Pomjong, 40
Colombian drums, 58
Cow bell, 89 Sansa, 48
Shou-pan, 4
Damura, 84 Sleigh bells, 90
Darabuka, 716 Steel ranch triangle, 87
Dril-bu, 89
Drimba, 46 Tabla, 53
Taiko, 91
Glockenspiel, 20 T'ak, 22
Gong, 88 Talam, 13
Guimbarde, 46 Tambourine, 91
Tammattama, 52
Hand drum, 91 T'ang ku, 61
Hua ku, 61 Temple bell, 41
Temple blocks, 88
Kalatalo, 14 Temple gong, 38
Kalengo, 70 Teponaztli, 87
Khanjari, 43 Tien ku, 64, 65
Khol, 66 Tuned discs, 87
Kin, 39 Tun tun, 60
Ku, 79-81; 91 Udakki, 69

Kwenggari (sokeum), 36
Yonggo, 82

Lo, 30-35; 88

Malimbe, 18
Mo kugyo, 22
Mridanga, 66
Mu yu, 22
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IDIOPHONES AND MEMBRANOPHONES BY COUNTRY, CULTURE, OR AREA OF ORIGIN

COUNTRY DESIGNATION PAGE
Canada Ceremonial Rattle 90
Cow bells (3) 89
Hand drum 91
Steel Ranch Triangle 87
Teponaztli 87
China Chinese woodblocks (2) 28
Hua ku 61
Kus (3) 79
Ku 91
Los (6) 30
Los (2) 88
Mu yu 22
P'ai pan 3
Pank kus 73
Pos (8) 8
Pos (10) 85
T'ang kus (3) 61
Tien kus (2) 64
Colombia Colombian drums (2) 58
Egypt Darabuka 76
Tambourine 91
India Mridanga 66
Pakhavaj 68
Tablas (3) 53
Ireland Bodhrdn 78
Ivory Coast Pellet bell bracelets (2) 44
Japan Bell tree 42
Kin 39
Mo kugyo 22
O' tsuzumi 71
Taiko 91
Temple gong 38
Kenya Sansa 48
Korea Changko 72
Ching 36
Chwago 83
Kwenggaris (2) 36

Pak 6



COUNTRY

Middle East
Nigeria
North Africa
Poland

Southeast Asia

Spain

Sri Lanka

Tibet

Ukraine

USA

Unknown

West Africa

Western Europe

DESIGNATION

Para

Pamjong
Shou-pans (2)
T'aks (2)
Temple bell
Yonggo

Naggara
Kalengo
Darabuka
Kalatalo

Gong
Temple blocks

Castanets
Tun tun

Chendas (2)
Khanjari
Khol
Mridanga
Talam
Tammattama
Udakki

Damura
Dril-bu

Drimba
Guimbarde

Kalatalos (3)

Anvil
Glockenspiel

Cow bells (3)

Sleigh bells (2)

Malimbe
Sansa

Tuned discs
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70
76
14

88
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7
60

56
43
66
66
13
52
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46
46
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26
20
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90

18
48

87





